PRAIRIE MEA DOWS - September 1, 2025 - Race 8
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED STATE BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 Ibs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started

For Less Than $30,000). (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ducky Drake - 1:02.26 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: $45,024

Includes: $10,709 IBF - lowa Bred Fund

Available Money: $45,024

Value of Race: $45,024 1st $26,849, 2nd $8,950, 3rd $5,370, 4th $2,238, 5th $1,017, 6th $300, 7th $300

Weather: Clear, 77° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:02 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
9Aug25 ‘PRM* 2 Bright Journey (Bacon, Tyler)
9Aug25 ‘PRM? 7 Paddyofromtokyo (Corbett, Glenn)
26Jul25 °PRM’ 5 Hello Frankie (Tohill, Ken)
18Aug25 HprM’ 3  Skipped a Beat (Huckaby, Ronnie)
13Jul25 8PRM® 6  Ole Mikey Bagels (Roman, Kevin)
9Aug25 "PRM® 4 War Boy (Jordan, Kylee)

1

Fractional Times: 22.69 46.13 58.63
(23:44) (12:50) (6:47)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Bright Journey, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Lookin At Lucky out of Levian, by Majesticperfection. Foaled Feb 05, 2023 in lowa.

Breeder: H. Allen Poindexter

Owner: Chleborad, Lynn, Griffieon, Ted and Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC

Trainer: Chleborad, Lynn

Total WPS Pool: $15,068
Pgm Horse

2 Bright Journey

7  Paddyofromtokyo

5 Hello Frankie

Win
11.80

Pl

Boundings Mischief (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)

Wgt MIE PP Start 1/4
119 Bb 25 1!
119 B 7 4 51/2
119 B 5 2 62
114 Bb 37 7
119 Bb 6 1 4Head
119 B 43 3Head
119 Bb 16 oHead

Final Time: 1:05.10

ace Show Wager Type

4.80 3.20 $2.00 Exacta

2.80 2.10  $2.00 Quinella
3.20  $0.50 Trifecta

$0.50 Pick 3
$2.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

3/8
12
5Head
7

31/2

6Head

Winning Numbers

2-7
2-7
2-7-5

1-1/4/7-2 (3 correct)

4-2
2-7-5-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
14112

6Head
4l 1/2

Payoff
30.20
10.00
26.20
38.70
17.80

102.32

Fin
1314

31 3/4
4Head

65 1/2

Pg
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m Horse Name

Bright Journey
Paddyofromtokyo
Hello Frankie
Skipped a Beat

Ole Mikey Bagels
War Boy
Boundings Mischief

Start

1/4
11
5114
gl 34
74314
2114
]l

Py

3/8
12

22

56 1/2
£63/4
33
43102
66 112

Str
14 1/2
24 1/2
59
Ll
47 1/2
36112
711

Fin

13 /4
23 1/4
28 1/4
410
510
611
716112
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Video Race Replay

Odds

4.90
1.10*
5.90
52.80
30.20
3.20
6.10

Pool
7,050
1,012
4,362
1,333

791
3,905

Comments

pace,clear,kpt to task
5wd early,3wd 3/16p
sat back early,3-4wbid
5wd,imprved position
btwn,lost path upper
chase btw,ins tn,fade
early bid,insd,empty

Trainers: 2 - Chleborad, Lynn; 7 - Von Hemel, Kelly; 5 - Hicklin, Christine; 3 - Murphy, Travis; 6 - Tracy, Tanner; 4 - Tracy, Tanner; 1 - Chleborad, Lynn

Owners: 2 - Chleborad, Lynn, Griffieon, Ted and Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC; 7 - Aztec Motors; 5 - Hicklin, Christine and McGinness, Leland R.; 3 -
Austin, Heather and McQuilkin-Russell, Alicia; 6 - Black Oak Farm, Parenza Farms LLC and Deterding, Mark; 4 - Black Oak Farm and Claman,
Jeff; 1 - Griffieon, Ted and Chleborad, Lynn;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BRIGHT JOURNEY sped to the lead in opening stages, held clear around the turn, navigated two wide into the upper stretch, shook the reins, tapped left
handed, responded willingly, pulled away and finished ridden out late. PADDYOFROMTOKYO raced five deep mid-way up the backstretch, hustled along
three wide into the upper stretch, sustained a steady bid and finished clearly second best. HELLO FRANKIE sat just off the pressured flight mid-way up the
backstretch, came under a ride three to four wide into the upper stretch and gained a share. SKIPPED A BEAT raced in the back, swung five wide into the
stretch and improved position without threatening the top trio. OLE MIKEY BAGELS chased between rivals in the opening quarter, sustained bid two wide
turning for home, lost path in the upper stretch, steadied slightly, shifted out but offered no late run. WAR BOY raced in contention chasing between , took
the rail position around the turn, cut the corner entering the lane then dropped back leaving the furlong marker. BOUNDINGS MISCHIEF raced in contention
in the opening quarter, weakened along the rail around the turn and continued to tire in the lane.
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