## PRAIRIE MEA DOWS - September 1, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED STATE BRED MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started

For Less Than \$30,000). (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ducky Drake - 1:02.26 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$45,024

Includes: \$10,709 IBF - Iowa Bred Fund

Available Money: \$45,024

Value of Race: \$45,024 1st \$26,849, 2nd \$8,950, 3rd \$5,370, 4th \$2,238, 5th \$1,017, 6th \$300, 7th \$300

Weather: Clear, 77° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:02 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Aug25 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>4</sup>	2	Bright Journey (Bacon, Tyler)	119	Вb	2	5	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	4.90	pace,clear,kpt to task
9Aug25 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>3</sup>	7	Paddyofromtokyo (Corbett, Glenn)	119	В	7	4	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	21	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	1.10*	5wd early,3wd 3/16p
26Jul25 <sup>10</sup> PRM <sup>7</sup>	5	Hello Frankie (Tohill, Ken)	119	В	5	2	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5.90	sat back early,3-4wbid
18Aug25	3	Skipped a Beat (Huckaby, Ronnie)	114	Вb	3	7	7	7	6 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	52.80	5wd,imprved position
13Jul25 8PRM6	6	Ole Mikey Bagels (Roman, Kevin)	119	Вb	6	1	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	30.20	btwn,lost path upper
9Aug25 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>6</sup>	4	War Boy (Jordan, Kylee)	119	В	4	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3.20	chase btw,ins tn,fade
	1	Boundings Mischief (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)	119	Вb	1	6	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7	7	6.10	early bid,insd,empty

Fractional Times: 22.69 46.13 58.63 Final Time: 1:05.10

**Split Times:** (23:44) (12:50) (6:47)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Bright Journey, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Lookin At Lucky out of Levian, by Majesticperfection. Foaled Feb 05, 2023 in Iowa.

Breeder: H. Allen Poindexter

Owner: Chleborad, Lynn, Griffieon, Ted and Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC

Trainer: Chleborad, Lynn

## Total WPS Pool: \$15,068

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Bright Journey	11.80	4.80	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	2-7	30.20	7,050
7	Paddyofromtokyo		2.80	2.10	\$2.00 Quinella	2-7	10.00	1,012
5	Hello Frankie			3.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-7-5	26.20	4,362
					\$0.50 Pick 3	1-1/4/7-2 (3 correct)	38.70	1,333
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-2	17.80	791
					\$0.10 Superfecta	2-7-5-3	102.32	3,905

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	
2	Bright Journey	5	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	14 1/2	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	
7	Paddyofromtokyo	4	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	$2^2$	2 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	
5	Hello Frankie	2	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>	3 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	
3	Skipped a Beat	7	$7^{4\ 3/4}$	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup>	
6	Ole Mikey Bagels	1	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	$3^3$	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup>	
4	War Boy	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	611	
1	Boundings Mischief	6	2 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>16 1/2</sup>	

Trainers: 2 - Chleborad, Lynn; 7 - Von Hemel, Kelly; 5 - Hicklin, Christine; 3 - Murphy, Travis; 6 - Tracy, Tanner; 4 - Tracy, Tanner; 1 - Chleborad, Lynn

Owners: 2 - Chleborad, Lynn, Griffieon, Ted and Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC; 7 - Aztec Motors; 5 - Hicklin, Christine and McGinness, Leland R.; 3 -Austin, Heather and McQuilkin-Russell, Alicia; 6 - Black Oak Farm, Parenza Farms LLC and Deterding, Mark; 4 - Black Oak Farm and Claman, Jeff; 1 - Griffieon, Ted and Chleborad, Lynn;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BRIGHT JOURNEY sped to the lead in opening stages, held clear around the turn, navigated two wide into the upper stretch, shook the reins, tapped left handed, responded willingly, pulled away and finished ridden out late. PADDYOFROMTOKYO raced five deep mid-way up the backstretch, hustled along three wide into the upper stretch, sustained a steady bid and finished clearly second best. HELLO FRANKIE sat just off the pressured flight mid-way up the backstretch, came under a ride three to four wide into the upper stretch and gained a share. SKIPPED A BEAT raced in the back, swung five wide into the stretch and improved position without threatening the top trio. OLE MIKEY BAGELS chased between rivals in the opening quarter, sustained bid two wide turning for home, lost path in the upper stretch, steadied slightly, shifted out but offered no late run. WAR BOY raced in contention chasing between , took the rail position around the turn, cut the corner entering the lane then dropped back leaving the furlong marker. BOUNDINGS MISCHIEF raced in contention in the opening quarter, weakened along the rail around the turn and continued to tire in the lane.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.